

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.814 of 2007

(Arising out of SLP(C) No.3692/2006

VIPIN KUMAR GADHOK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER NATH KHANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2007 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran pronounced the judgment

of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and Hon'ble

Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)